
Exhibit 1e
2009 Imports by Company Type and Employment Size  

Note:  This exhibit is compiled using data from import trade information and the Business Register.  For information on nonsampling
errors and other data limitations, see the Technical Documentation.

Cum. % of % of Cum. % of Cum. %
% of Cum. % Company Number of Number of Number of of Company

Company Type and   Known Known of Known Type Identified Identified Identified Type
Employment Size Value (1) Value Value Value (2) Importers Importers Importers Importers (2)

All identified companies 1,350,406 100.0 100.0 100.0 179,831 100.0 100.0 100.0
      no. employees unknown (3) 107,594 8.0 8.0 8.0 58,291 32.4 32.4 32.4
      1 to 19 employees 91,873 6.8 14.8 14.8 76,661 42.6 75.0 75.0
      20 to 49 employees 53,185 3.9 18.7 18.7 18,478 10.3 85.3 85.3
      50 to 99 employees 45,010 3.3 22.0 22.0 9,805 5.5 90.8 90.8
      100 to 249 employees 75,240 5.6 27.6 27.6 8,094 4.5 95.3 95.3
      250 to 499 employees 58,362 4.3 31.9 31.9 3,283 1.8 97.1 97.1

      500 or more employees 919,142 68.1 100.0 100.0 5,219 2.9 100.0 100.0

   Manufacturers 601,470 44.5 44.5 100.0 35,243 19.6 19.6 100.0
      no. employees unknown (3) 24,820 1.8 1.8 4.1 6,512 3.6 3.6 18.5
      1 to 19 employees 4,995 0.4 2.2 5.0 9,942 5.5 9.1 46.7
      20 to 49 employees 5,768 0.4 2.6 5.9 6,268 3.5 12.6 64.5
      50 to 99 employees 8,785 0.7 3.3 7.4 4,402 2.4 15.1 77.0
      100 to 249 employees 18,888 1.4 4.7 10.5 4,175 2.3 17.4 88.8
      250 to 499 employees 14,448 1.1 5.8 12.9 1,680 0.9 18.3 93.6

      500 or more employees 523,765 38.8 44.5 100.0 2,264 1.3 19.6 100.0

   Wholesalers 451,241 33.4 33.4 100.0 82,045 45.6 45.6 100.0
      no. employees unknown (3) 44,333 3.3 3.3 9.8 26,139 14.5 14.5 31.9
      1 to 19 employees 71,936 5.3 8.6 25.8 42,281 23.5 38.0 83.4
      20 to 49 employees 40,494 3.0 11.6 34.7 7,389 4.1 42.2 92.4
      50 to 99 employees 31,730 2.3 14.0 41.8 3,013 1.7 43.8 96.1
      100 to 249 employees 36,656 2.7 16.7 49.9 1,873 1.0 44.9 98.4
      250 to 499 employees 31,158 2.3 19.0 56.8 658 0.4 45.2 99.2
      500 or more employees 194,936 14.4 33.4 100.0 692 0.4 45.6 100.0

   Other companies (4) 291,116 21.6 21.6 100.0 59,934 33.3 33.3 100.0
      no. employees unknown (3) 32,323 2.4 (D) (D) 23,180 12.9 12.9 38.7
      1 to 19 employees 14,903 1.1 (D) (D) 24,384 13.6 26.4 79.4
      20 to 49 employees 6,881 0.5 (D) (D) 4,804 2.7 29.1 87.4
      50 to 99 employees (D) (D) (D) (D) 2,374 1.3 30.4 91.3
      100 to 249 employees 19,665 1.5 (D) (D) 2,023 1.1 31.6 94.7
      250 to 499 employees 12,755 0.9 (D) (D) 934 0.5 32.1 96.3
      500 or more employees (D) (D) (D) (D) 2,235 1.2 33.3 100.0

   Unclassified companies 6,579 0.5 0.5 100.0 2,609 1.5 1.5 100.0

Multiple location companies 1,011,132 74.9 74.9 100.0 18,367 10.2 10.2 100.0
      no. employees unknown (3) 734 0.1 0.1 0.1 233 0.1 0.1 1.3
      1 to 19 employees 4,998 0.4 0.4 0.6 1,786 1.0 1.1 11.0
      20 to 49 employees 12,608 0.9 1.4 1.8 2,652 1.5 2.6 25.4
      50 to 99 employees 17,542 1.3 2.7 3.5 2,892 1.6 4.2 41.2
      100 to 249 employees 35,744 2.6 5.3 7.1 3,893 2.2 6.4 62.4
      250 to 499 employees 47,697 3.5 8.8 11.8 2,293 1.3 7.6 74.9
      500 or more employees 891,809 66.0 74.9 100.0 4,618 2.6 10.2 100.0

   Manufacturers 529,916 39.2 39.2 100.0 6,834 3.8 3.8 100.0
      no. employees unknown (3) 167 (-) (-) (-) 49 (-) (-) 0.7
      1 to 19 employees 174 (-) (-) 0.1 137 0.1 0.1 2.7
      20 to 49 employees 606 (-) 0.1 0.2 510 0.3 0.4 10.2
      50 to 99 employees 2,526 0.2 0.3 0.7 1,023 0.6 1.0 25.2
      100 to 249 employees 9,769 0.7 1.0 2.5 1,843 1.0 2.0 52.1
      250 to 499 employees 11,038 0.8 1.8 4.6 1,174 0.7 2.6 69.3
      500 or more employees 505,636 37.4 39.2 100.0 2,098 1.2 3.8 100.0

See footnotes at end of exhibit.

Value in millions of dollars. Details may not equal totals due to rounding. (-) Represents zero or less than one-half unit of measurement shown.
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Exhibit 1e
2009 Imports by Company Type and Employment Size - Continued

Note:  This exhibit is compiled using data from import trade information and the Business Register.  For information on nonsampling
errors and other data limitations, see the Technical Documentation.

Cum. % of % of Cum. % of Cum. %
% of Cum. % Company Number of Number of Number of of Company

Company Type and   Known Known of Known Type Identified Identified Identified Type
Employment Size Value (1) Value Value Value (2) Importers Importers Importers Importers (2)

Multiple location companies
   Wholesalers 263,658 19.5 19.5 100.0 5,725 3.2 3.2 100.0
      no. employees unknown (3) 331 (-) (-) 0.1 113 0.1 0.1 2.0
      1 to 19 employees 3,561 0.3 0.3 1.5 1,005 0.6 0.6 19.5
      20 to 49 employees 9,819 0.7 1.0 5.2 1,275 0.7 1.3 41.8
      50 to 99 employees 12,607 0.9 1.9 10.0 1,116 0.6 2.0 61.3
      100 to 249 employees 21,985 1.6 3.6 18.3 1,065 0.6 2.5 79.9
      250 to 499 employees 25,170 1.9 5.4 27.9 509 0.3 2.8 88.8
      500 or more employees 190,184 14.1 19.5 100.0 642 0.4 3.2 100.0

   Other companies (4) 217,157 16.1 16.1 100.0 5,718 3.2 3.2 100.0
      no. employees unknown (3) (D) (D) (D) (D) 67 (-) (-) 1.2
      1 to 19 employees 1,256 0.1 (D) (D) 638 0.4 0.4 12.3
      20 to 49 employees (D) (D) (D) (D) 854 0.5 0.9 27.3
      50 to 99 employees 2,127 0.2 (D) (D) 738 0.4 1.3 40.2
      100 to 249 employees 3,957 0.3 (D) (D) 964 0.5 1.8 57.0
      250 to 499 employees 11,489 0.9 (D) (D) 601 0.3 2.1 67.5
      500 or more employees (D) (D) (D) (D) 1,856 1.0 3.2 100.0

   Unclassified companies 401 (-) (-) 100.0 90 0.1 0.1 100.0

Single location companies 339,274 25.1 25.1 100.0 161,464 89.8 89.8 100.0
      no. employees unknown (3) 106,859 7.9 7.9 31.5 58,058 32.3 32.3 36.0
      1 to 19 employees 86,875 6.4 14.3 57.1 74,875 41.6 73.9 82.3
      20 to 49 employees 40,577 3.0 17.4 69.1 15,826 8.8 82.7 92.1
      50 to 99 employees 27,468 2.0 19.4 77.2 6,913 3.8 86.6 96.4
      100 to 249 employees 39,497 2.9 22.3 88.8 4,201 2.3 88.9 99.0
      250 to 499 employees 10,665 0.8 23.1 91.9 990 0.6 89.5 99.6
      500 or more employees 27,333 2.0 25.1 100.0 601 0.3 89.8 100.0

   Manufacturers 71,554 5.3 5.3 100.0 28,409 15.8 15.8 100.0
      no. employees unknown (3) 24,653 1.8 1.8 34.5 6,463 3.6 3.6 22.7
      1 to 19 employees 4,821 0.4 2.2 41.2 9,805 5.5 9.0 57.3
      20 to 49 employees 5,162 0.4 2.6 48.4 5,758 3.2 12.2 77.5
      50 to 99 employees 6,259 0.5 3.0 57.2 3,379 1.9 14.1 89.4
      100 to 249 employees 9,119 0.7 3.7 69.9 2,332 1.3 15.4 97.6
      250 to 499 employees 3,411 0.3 4.0 74.7 506 0.3 15.7 99.4
      500 or more employees 18,129 1.3 5.3 100.0 166 0.1 15.8 100.0

   Wholesalers 187,583 13.9 13.9 100.0 76,320 42.4 42.4 100.0
      no. employees unknown (3) 44,001 3.3 3.3 23.5 26,026 14.5 14.5 34.1
      1 to 19 employees 68,375 5.1 8.3 59.9 41,276 23.0 37.4 88.2
      20 to 49 employees 30,675 2.3 10.6 76.3 6,114 3.4 40.8 96.2
      50 to 99 employees 19,123 1.4 12.0 86.5 1,897 1.1 41.9 98.7
      100 to 249 employees 14,670 1.1 13.1 94.3 808 0.4 42.3 99.7
      250 to 499 employees 5,988 0.4 13.5 97.5 149 0.1 42.4 99.9

      500 or more employees 4,751 0.4 13.9 100.0 50 (-) 42.4 100.0

   Other companies (4) 73,959 5.5 5.5 100.0 54,216 30.1 30.1 100.0
      no. employees unknown (3) (D) (D) (D) (D) 23,113 12.9 12.9 42.6
      1 to 19 employees 13,647 1.0 (D) (D) 23,746 13.2 26.1 86.4
      20 to 49 employees (D) (D) (D) (D) 3,950 2.2 28.3 93.7
      50 to 99 employees (D) (D) (D) (D) 1,636 0.9 29.2 96.7
      100 to 249 employees 15,708 1.2 (D) (D) 1,059 0.6 29.8 98.7
      250 to 499 employees 1,266 0.1 (D) (D) 333 0.2 29.9 99.3
      500 or more employees 4,450 0.3 (D) (D) 379 0.2 30.1 100.0

   Unclassified companies 6,177 0.5 0.5 100.0 2,519 1.4 1.4 100.0

(1) Known value is defined as the portion of U.S. total general imports that could be matched to specific companies.

Value in millions of dollars. Details may not equal totals due to rounding. (-) Represents zero or less than one-half unit of measurement shown.

gas and oil extraction companies, coal mining companies, communication services, etc.
(4) Includes manufacturing companies of prepackaged software and books, brokers, business services, engineering and management services, 

(2) Cumulative percents are cumulative proportions relative to a particular sector’s totals, e.g., wholesalers with less than 50 employees account 

(3) Includes missing employment data, nonemployers, and companies that reported annual payroll but did not report any employees on their
for 34.7 percent of the total wholesalers known value and 92.4 percent of the total number of all wholesalers.

payroll during specified period(s) in 2009.
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